



Room 405 70 Whitehall London, SW1A 2AS

TARYN TAYLOR

By email: <a href="mailto:request-647751-5a33e6d8@whatdotheyknow.com">request-647751-5a33e6d8@whatdotheyknow.com</a>

FOI Reference: FOI329607

11/03/2020

Dear Taryn Taylor

I refer to your request where you asked:

Freedom of Information request - When was ATOS SE. given the contracts to cover all IT/ASSESSMENTS & SECURITY?

Dear Prime Minister's Office

Under the FOI act; please can I have the following information & an explanation as to;-

Why has the NHS & the dept.of HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE/DWP, kept secret that ATOS SE.Europe, has taken over the complete running of the system.

From all of the IT systems -Cloud

(collecting all OUR private information, I do not recall signing my consent, to give away my private details to a third party!)

To secret reporting from doctors, hospitals, O/T, physiotherapists, adult social care assessments, immobility assessments, elderly/disabled social housing, DWP the lists are endless!

When did the government & your department allow this to take place ie; When was it discussed/when did the contract get signed & when was it implemented? And what is the agreed length of the contract? How much has the department or government paid them or have they paid you or given /added in any benefits?

Atos SE. say (on their website) that they can SAVE governments & companies money by better IT etc. - well no wonder all these services have come to an absolute grinding halt!

Yours faithfully

I am writing to advise you that following a search of our paper and electronic records, I have established that the information you requested is <u>not held</u> by the Cabinet Office.

You may wish to try contacting Department of Health and Social Care at this link: <a href="https://contactus.dh.gov.uk/">https://contactus.dh.gov.uk/</a>, who may be able to help you with your request.

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact the FOI Team quoting the reference number above.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request or wish to request an internal review, you should write to:

Eirian Walsh Atkins Cabinet Office 70 Whitehall London SW1A 2AS

email: foi-team@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

You should note that the Cabinet Office will not normally accept an application for internal review if it is received more than two months after the date that the reply was issued. If you are not content with the outcome of your internal review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by Cabinet Office. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

Alexan

FOI Team Cabinet Office